
Saint Anselm (4-8) -vs- Adelphi (5-7)
3/15/2026 at Garden City, New York

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tyler Bonsignore (1-0)
Loss: Nolan Mederos (0-2)
HBP: Nolan Mederos, Jake Boudreau, Ari Gluck, Zach Rovner
PB: None
 
Start: 2:57 PM   Time: 2:38   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Anselm 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 6 9 1
Adelphi 3 0 1 1 7 2 2 16 13 3

Saint Anselm 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coleson Kaluza rf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Mavrick Bourdeau ss 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Jackson Powers lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
George Slauson 1b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Luke Douglas 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Peter Fischer c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Jake Smith c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brendan Gonzalez dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Austin Brune cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Rumph 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 5
Nolan Mederos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew MacDonald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Boudreau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Hickman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 5 3 3 9

2B: Mavrick Bourdeau (1)
SF: George Slauson (2)
SB: Jackson Powers (1); Brendan Gonzalez (1)
HBP: Mavrick Bourdeau (1); Luke Douglas (1); Jake Smith (1)
PO: Connor Rumph (1)
E: Luke Douglas (1)

Adelphi 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L.J. Bohne cf 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Johnny Catuosco lf 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
Michael Robinson dh 5 2 3 2 0 2 0
Bryan McCleary 1b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Albert Ramos ss 4 2 3 5 0 0 3
Matt Ryan c 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
Erick Duignan 2b 4 3 2 0 1 1 1
Anthony Rigogliosi rf 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
Zach DeMilt 3b 4 1 1 4 1 0 0
Ari Gluck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Bonsignore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Rovner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 16 13 13 9 4 6

2B: Michael Robinson (1); Bryan McCleary (1); Albert Ramos (1);
Erick Duignan (1)
SF: Albert Ramos (1); Matt Ryan (1)
SB: Anthony Rigogliosi (1); Zach DeMilt (1)
HBP: Bryan McCleary (1); Matt Ryan (1)
E: Bryan McCleary (1); Albert Ramos (1); Zach DeMilt (1)
DP: 1

Saint Anselm IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Mederos (L, 0-2) 4.0 4 5 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 14 19 7 3 71
Andrew MacDonald 0.2 2 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 2 29
Jake Boudreau 0.2 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 1 31
Brayden Hickman 1.1 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 0 39
Totals 13 16 11 9 4 0 0 2 0 32 45 10 6 170

Adelphi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ari Gluck 3.2 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 12 18 4 4 53
Tyler Bonsignore (W, 1-0) 2.2 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 5 1 40
Zach Rovner 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 5 1 0 12
Totals 9 6 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 28 36 10 5 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Anselm - Top of 1st SAI ADE
Coleson Kaluza singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Mavrick Bourdeau doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Coleson Kaluza scored. 1 0
Jackson Powers out at first 1b to p (0-2 KS); Mavrick Bourdeau advanced to third. 1 0
George Slauson flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Mavrick Bourdeau scored. 2 0
Luke Douglas grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 1st SAI ADE
L.J. Bohne walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 2 0
Johnny Catuosco singled to third base, bunt (0-0); L.J. Bohne advanced to second. 2 0
Michael Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 0
Bryan McCleary hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Johnny Catuosco advanced to second; L.J. Bohne advanced to third. 2 0
Albert Ramos singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Bryan McCleary advanced to third; Johnny Catuosco
scored; L.J. Bohne scored. 2 2
Matt Ryan flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Bryan McCleary scored. 2 3
Erick Duignan flied out to cf (0-0). 2 3

Saint Anselm - Top of 2nd SAI ADE
Peter Fischer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 3
Brendan Gonzalez reached first on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second (1-0 B). 2 3
Austin Brune singled through the left side (0-1 K); Brendan Gonzalez did not advance. 2 3
Brendan Gonzalez stole third. 2 3
Connor Rumph grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Austin Brune out on the play. 2 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 2nd SAI ADE
Anthony Rigogliosi flied out to cf to right center (3-2 KBKBB). 2 3
Zach DeMilt popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 2 3
L.J. Bohne lined out to cf (3-2 BBBKFF). 2 3

Saint Anselm - Top of 3rd SAI ADE
Coleson Kaluza singled up the middle (0-0). 2 3
Mavrick Bourdeau hit by pitch (1-0 H); Coleson Kaluza advanced to second. 2 3
Jackson Powers walked (3-1 BBFBB); Mavrick Bourdeau advanced to second; Coleson Kaluza advanced to
third. 2 3
George Slauson flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Mavrick Bourdeau out at third cf to 3b; Coleson
Kaluza scored. 3 3
Jackson Powers stole second. 3 3
Luke Douglas walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 3 3
Peter Fischer popped up to 2b to right field (3-1 BBBK). 3 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 3rd SAI ADE
Johnny Catuosco walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 3
Michael Robinson struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 3 3
Bryan McCleary doubled down the lf line, ground-rule (3-1 KBBB); Johnny Catuosco advanced to third. 3 3
Albert Ramos flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Johnny Catuosco scored. 3 4
Matt Ryan grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 3 4

Saint Anselm - Top of 4th SAI ADE
Brendan Gonzalez struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 4
Austin Brune flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 4
Connor Rumph walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 4
Tyler Bonsignore to p for Ari Gluck. 3 4



Connor Rumph out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 3 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Adelphi - Bottom of 4th SAI ADE
Erick Duignan doubled down the lf line (3-2 SBBBKF). 3 4
Anthony Rigogliosi grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB); Erick Duignan advanced to third. 3 4
Zach DeMilt grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Erick Duignan scored. 3 5
L.J. Bohne popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 3 5

Saint Anselm - Top of 5th SAI ADE
Coleson Kaluza lined out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5
Mavrick Bourdeau popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5
Jackson Powers singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B). 3 5
George Slauson singled through the right side (0-0); Jackson Powers advanced to third. 3 5
Luke Douglas struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 5

Adelphi - Bottom of 5th SAI ADE
Andrew MacDonald to p for Nolan Mederos. 3 5
Johnny Catuosco grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFBF). 3 5
Michael Robinson singled up the middle (3-1 BBKB). 3 5
Bryan McCleary walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Robinson advanced to second. 3 5
Albert Ramos doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Bryan McCleary advanced to third; Michael Robinson scored. 3 6
Matt Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Bryan McCleary out at home ss to c. 3 6
Erick Duignan walked (3-0 BBBB); Matt Ryan advanced to second; Albert Ramos advanced to third. 3 6
Anthony Rigogliosi walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFB); Erick Duignan advanced to second; Matt Ryan advanced to
third; Albert Ramos scored. 3 7
Jake Boudreau to p for Andrew MacDonald. 3 7
Zach DeMilt reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BF); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to third; Erick
Duignan scored, unearned; Matt Ryan Matt Ryan, unearned. 3 8
Zach DeMilt stole second; Anthony Rigogliosi stole home, unearned. 3 9
L.J. Bohne walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 9
Johnny Catuosco walked (3-1 BBKBB); L.J. Bohne advanced to second; Zach DeMilt advanced to third. 3 9
Michael Robinson singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KK); Johnny Catuosco advanced to second; L.J. Bohne
scored, unearned; Zach DeMilt scored, unearned. 3 11
Bryan McCleary singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Michael Robinson advanced to second; Johnny
Catuosco advanced to third. 3 11
Albert Ramos lined out to cf (0-1 K). 3 11

Saint Anselm - Top of 6th SAI ADE
Peter Fischer singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 3 11
Brendan Gonzalez popped up to ss (0-0). 3 11
Austin Brune flied out to lf (3-2 KSBBB). 3 11
Connor Rumph grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 11

Adelphi - Bottom of 6th SAI ADE
Matt Ryan hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 11
Erick Duignan singled to center field (0-2 KK); Matt Ryan advanced to second. 3 11
Anthony Rigogliosi grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Erick Duignan advanced to second; Matt Ryan advanced
to third. 3 11
Zach DeMilt singled to center field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Erick Duignan scored;
Matt Ryan scored. 3 13
Brayden Hickman to p for Jake Boudreau. 3 13
L.J. Bohne lined out to ss (2-2 BKBFF). 3 13
Johnny Catuosco lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 3 13

Saint Anselm - Top of 7th SAI ADE
Coleson Kaluza singled to left field (2-1 SBB). 3 13



Coleson Kaluza Failed pickoff attempt. 3 13
Mavrick Bourdeau reached first on a fielding error by 3b (3-2 BKKBBFF); Coleson Kaluza advanced to third. 3 13
Jackson Powers singled to third base, RBI (0-1 K); Mavrick Bourdeau advanced to second; Coleson Kaluza
scored, unearned. 4 13
George Slauson infield fly to 3b (2-1 BBK). 4 13
Zach Rovner to p for Tyler Bonsignore. 4 13
Luke Douglas hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Jackson Powers advanced to second; Mavrick Bourdeau advanced to
third. 4 13
Jake Smith pinch hit for Peter Fischer. 4 13
Jake Smith hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Luke Douglas advanced to second; Jackson Powers advanced to third;
Mavrick Bourdeau scored, unearned. 5 13
Brendan Gonzalez infield fly to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 13
Austin Brune reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jake Smith advanced to second on a fielding error by ss;
Luke Douglas advanced to third; Jackson Powers scored, unearned. 6 13
Connor Rumph struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 13

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Adelphi - Bottom of 7th SAI ADE
Jake Smith to c. 6 13
Michael Robinson doubled down the rf line (2-2 BFFBFF). 6 13
Bryan McCleary struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 6 13
Albert Ramos singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Michael Robinson scored. 6 14
Matt Ryan singled through the left side (0-0); Albert Ramos advanced to second. 6 14
Erick Duignan struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 6 14
Anthony Rigogliosi walked (3-1 BBSBB); Matt Ryan advanced to second; Albert Ramos advanced to third. 6 14
Zach DeMilt walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to second; Matt Ryan advanced to
third; Albert Ramos scored. 6 15


